UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Lehi
2021
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001429

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

8,122,163,455 165,362,627

2021 DATE: March 31, 2022
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
940,587,135 13,207,666.70

560,395.14

59,904.01

(40,581.52)
579,717.63

12.627,949.07

COLLECTION RATE
95.61%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
719,019.17

185,067.70

16,292.89

(1,595.99)

918,783.77

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
470,770.49 12,938.57 483,709.06

1,701,308.64

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 12,329,133.26

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



