## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

AXING ENTITY: Lehi		TAX YEAR 2021		<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2022			
	2021	2020	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001429	0.001451					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE	E VALUE:		8,122,163,455	165,362,627	940,587,135		13,207,666.70
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	-					560,395.14 59,904.01 (40,581.52)	579,717.63
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION	I						12,627,949.07
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT  OTHER COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:				(	95.61%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 719,019.17	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS: REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PR TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:	ROPERTY					185,067.70 16,292.89 (1,595.99)	918,783.77
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS	_				TAVES	DEN & INTEDEST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION					TAXES 470,770.49	PEN & INTEREST 12,938.57	483,709.06
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PR	OJECTS						1,701,308.64
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							12,329,133.26

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER